LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

2023-163727

02/15/2023 12:12 PM FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPARIS 4 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

APN# 010-162-08 Escrow No.: 2660089

Return to: **FATCO** 2500 N. Buffalo Drive #120 Las Vegas, NV 89128

RE-RECORD GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (This cover page must be typed or printed)

DOCUMENT 2022-163563 IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO INCLUDE THE LEGAL **DESCRITPTION**



A.P.N. No.:	010-162-08	
R.P.T.T.	\$ 62.40	
File No.:	1905048	
Recording F	Requested By:	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	
	When Recorded	
Joerg Arnu		
11146	flora st.	

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 2022-163563 \$99.40 12/27/2022 07:36 AM RPTT:\$62.40 Rec:\$37.00 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPRISE 2 AE **OFFICIAL RECORD** AMY ELMER, RECORDER

Las Vegas, NV File # 2060089

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mary R. Cameron, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Joerg Arnu, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2 THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

> I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and correct copy of the original document as of 1/17/2023 at 9:13am

Now of record in this office of Lincoln County Nevada as document number 2022-163563.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 1 of 2

Mary R. Cameron Mary R. Cameron	
State of Nevada)	
County of Lincoln) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 33 day of By: Mary R. Cameron	, 2022
Signature:	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-8-24	
K, LANGE NOTARY PUB STATE OF NEV My Commission Expire Certificate No: 16-	BLIC /ADA 98: 04-08-26

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 17 OF SUNRISE ACRES TRACT 1, AS SHOWN UPON MAP THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 1, 1977 IN PLAT BOOK A1, PAGE 130, AS FILE 60792, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA. A PORTION OF THE SE 1/4 AND THE S 1/2 OF THE NE 1/2 AND THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TWP. 3, SOUTH, RANGE 55 EAST, M.D.M.



State of Nevada Declaration of Value Form

1.		Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 010-162-08									\ \
	a) b)										\ \
	c)										\ \
	d)										\ \
	u,										\ \
2.			operty:					1	RECORDER'S	OPTION	NAL USE
a.	X		nt Land	b.		Sgl. Fam. Re	sidence	ONLY	Pa		- (
c.		Cona	o/Twnhse	d.	Ш	2-4 Plex		Book:_	Fa f Recording:	ge	1
e.	П	Apt. I	3ldg.	f.		Comm'l/Ind'	1 /	Notes:	rtotorumg		
g.			ultural	h.		Mobile Home	e /				
		Other						and the same of th	1		7
3	a.	Total	Value/Sale	s Pric	e of F	Property			\$0	-	
	b.	Deed	in Lieu of l	Forec	losure	Only (value o	of property)				
	c.	Trans	fer Tax Val	lue:		1			\$0		
						Dece		The same of the sa			
4.	d. If F		Property Tr ion Claime		rıax	Due	1	The same of	\$0		
7,						ND0 255 0	20.0	\	TV 2		
	a.			al Part		er NRS 375.09	Name and Address of the Owner o	7%	EX 3		
	b.	Expl	ain Reason	for E	xemp				63563 IS BE		
				A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		REC	ORDED T	<u>ro inc</u>	CLUDE THE	<u>LEGAI</u>	
				_						No.	
5.	Par	tial Int	erest: Perc	entag	e bein	g transferred:	100 %	1	1	>	
				_		_		of perim	ry, pursuant to I	NRS 375.0	060 and NRS
	375	5.110, tl	nat the infor	matio	n prov	ided is correct t	o the best of	their info	rmation and belie	ef, and can	be supported
	by	docume	entation if c	alled	upon to	o substantiate th	ne informatio	n provide	ed herein. Furthe additional tax due	rmore, the	parties agree
-	of	t disand	the tax due	ny cia plus i	imea e nteresi	t at 1% per mon	ner determin th. Pursuan	t to NRS	375.030, the Bu	, may resu yer and S	Seller shall be
parent of the same	ioi	ntly and	d severally l	iable	for an	y additional an	nount owed.	' /			
Sign	ature	e:	EUM	120	MU-				Capacity:A	<u>GENT</u>	
Sign	ature	e:		7		1		107	apacity:		
<u>S</u>	ELI	LER (GRANT((REQUIRE		<u>INF(</u>	ORMATION	Y E	UYER	(GRANTEE)	E) INFO (UIRED)	<u>RMATION</u>
Prin	t Nar	me.	Mary R.	Came	eron		Print	Name:	Joerg Arnu		
	ress:		3150 W.			#230	– Addr		1146 Alora S	St	
City			NLV				City:		Las Vegas		
Stat	e:		NV		Zip:	89031	State	•	NV	Zip:	89141
CO	МРА	NY/PI	ERSON PI	EOU	' Estii	NG RECORT)ING (rean	ired if n	ot seller or buy	/er)	
7%	t Nai			1	- /	le/FANV-Dire		Esc.			
	ress:	Since .	2500 N.				ot 1100		200000		
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89128											
-	The Road of the Local Division in which the Local Division is not to the Local Division in the Local Division		(AS A PIT	BLIC	REC				ORDED/MICE	OFILME	ED)